ID Task Task Name Duration ‘Start Finish Qtr 1, 2021 Qtr 2, 2021 Qtr 3, 2021 Qtr 4, 2021
0 Mode Dec ‘ Jan ‘ Feb Mar ‘ Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

1 - 1 unit 14,000L Helicopter Bowser 221 days Fri 29-01-21 Tue 16-11-21 1
2 - PO Received 1day Fri 29-01-21  Fri 29-01-21 l
3 - Deposit received 3 days Sat 30-01-21 Wed 03-02-21
4 - Engineering 14 days Wed 03-02-21 Tue 23-02-21 %
5 - Drawings preparation 14 days Wed 03-02-21 Tue 23-02-21 W
6 - Procurement 120 days Tue 23-02-21 Thu 29-07-21 1 1
7 - Refueler Module from Proflo Ind. 120 days Tue 23-02-21 Thu 29-07-21 H

(inclusive shipment to M'sia)
8 - Aluminum Tank Barrel (inclusive 65 days Tue 23-02-21 Wed 19-05-21

shipment to M'sia)
9 [EH mm HINO FL8J 6x2 Truck Chassis 2 days Tue 01-06-21 Wed 02-06-21 )
10 - PTO 14 days Tue 01-06-21 Fri 18-06-21 r
1 - Tank fittings & manhole covers etc 14 days Tue 01-06-21 Fri 18-06-21 [:
12 - Fabrication & Assembly of Bowser 105 days Thu 03-06-21 Mon 18-10-21 1 1
13 - Chassis modification works 4 days Thu 03-06-21 Wed 09-06-21 l
14 - Tank mounting 5 days Wed 09-06-21 Tue 15-06-21 ﬁ
15 - Refueler module mounting 7 days Fri 30-07-21 Sat 07-08-21 ¢ l
16 - Hydraulic system installation 7 days Sat 07-08-21 Wed 18-08-21 N
17 - Pneumatic system installation 7 days Wed 18-08-21 Thu 26-08-21 L l
18 - Electrical wiring installation 7 days Thu 26-08-21 Mon 06-09-21
19 - Final hook up of refueler system 14 days Mon 06-09-21 Thu 23-09-21

(sensors, PLC, etc.) with Proflo

Technician
20 - Final testing & troubleshooting 5 days Fri 24-09-21 Thu 30-09-21 l
21 - Painting works 5 days Thu 30-09-21 Wed 06-10-21 l
22 - Factory Acceptance Test (with 2 days Wed 06-10-21 Fri 08-10-21 -

client) l
23 - Re-work (if any) 5 days Fri 08-10-21 Fri 15-10-21 l
24 - Pre-Delivery inspection (by client) 2 days Fri 15-10-21 Mon 18-10-21 l
25 - Ready for delivery (Ex-factory IGZE) 1 day Mon 18-10-21 Wed 20-10-21 l
26 - Sea shipment to Sabah 16 days Wed 20-10-21 Wed 10-11-21 l
27 - Training & Commissioning at KK 5 days Wed 10-11-21 Tue 16-11-21
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